



CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 1 32 Oxford Terrace Christchurch Central

Telephone: 0064 3 364 4160 Fax: 0064 3 364 4165 Ralph.lasalle@cdhb.health.nz

CHRISTCHURCH 8011

25 January 2021



RE Official information request CDHB 10508 & WCDHB 9508

I refer to your email dated 11 December 2020, requesting the following information under the Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB and West Coast DHB regarding RMOs. Specifically:

1. The number of RMOs who were employed by the DHB in a less than 1.0FTE position in the past 12 months, broken down into part-time and job-share.

Please refer to **Table One** below, which shows the number of RMOs who were employed by Canterbury DHB, and West Coast DHB, in a less than 1.0 FTE position in the past 12 months. The data below includes RMOs from RDA, STONZ and all other awards.

Table One

All Awards	Part Time (does not include Casuals)	Job Share (does not include Casuals)
Canterbury DHB	26	0
West Coast DHB	1	0

^{*}Data shown above is between date period 01/12/2019 to 30/11/2020.

2. The number of established positions with less than 1.0FTE in the DHB as of 1 December 2020.

Please refer to **Table Two** below, which shows the number of established RMO positions with less than 1.0 FTE as of 1 December 2020, for both Canterbury DHB and West Coast DHB. The data below includes RMOs from RDA, STONZ and all other awards.

Table Two

All Awards	Part Time (does not include Casuals)	Job Share (does not include Casuals)
Canterbury DHB	18	0
West Coast DHB	1	0

3. Where RMOs under the RDA MECA sit on each step of each salary scale within the agreement as of 1 December 2020. For the sake of clarity, this is the Registrars, House Officers, and all Dental urban and non-urban scales.

Please refer to **Appendix 1**, which lists the number of RDA MECA RMOs which sit on each of the salary scale steps under the agreement, as of 1 December 2020.

I trust this satisfies your interest in this matter.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB and the West Coast DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely

Ralph La Salle

Acting Executive Director
Planning, Funding & Decision Support

Appendix 1 – Number of RMOs (Registrars and House Officers) which sit on each salary scale step of the RDA MECA as of 1 December 2020, for both Canterbury DHB and West Coast DHB.

This includes all dental urban and non-urban scales.

Canterbury DHB

GRADES (CDHB)	GRADE STEP	Number of RDA RMOs on Step
IWMHOCAT+A	3	1
IWMHOCAT+A	4	1
IWMHOCATA	2	2
IWMHOCATA	3	6
IWMHOCATA	4	2
IWMHOCATB	2	16
IWMHOCATC	2	11
IWMHOCATC	3	1
IWMHOCATC	4	3
IWMHOCATD	2	2
IWMHOCATE	4	1
IWMHOCATF	1	4
IWMHOCATF	2	3
IWMRACATB	9	1
IWMRACATC	5	1
IWMRACATC	8	1
IWMRACATD	10	2
IWMRACATF	/10	1
IWMRGCAT+A	2	1
IWMRGCAT+A	3	1
IWMRGCATA	2	2
IWMRGCATA	3	1
IWMRGCATA	5	1
IWMRGCATB	2	1
IWMRGCATB	7	1
IWMRGCATC	1	2
IWMRGCATC	5	1
IWMRGCATC	6	1
IWMRGCATC	7	1
IWMRGCATE	3	1
RDADHCATC	2	1
RDAHOCAT+A	1	1
RDAHOCAT+A	3	10
RDAHOCAT+A	4	3
RDAHOCATA	2	1
RDAHOCATA	3	8
RDAHOCATA	4	9
RDAHOCATB	1	1

RDAHOCATB	2	7
RDAHOCATB	3	7
RDAHOCATB	4	3
RDAHOCATC	1	1
RDAHOCATC	2	9
RDAHOCATC	3	21
RDAHOCATC	4	12
RDAHOCATD	2	1
RDAHOCATD	4	1
RDAHOCATF	1	6 🙏
RDAHOCATF	2	2
RDALOCUM	2	13
RDALOCUM	3	T .
RDALOCUM	4	7
RDALOCUMOS	1	1
RDARACAT+A	7	1
RDARACAT+A	8	1
RDARACAT+A	10	1
RDARACATA	5	1
RDARACATA	10	1
RDARACATB	2	1
RDARACATB	5	4
RDARACATB	6	3
RDARACATB	70	4
RDARACATB	8	3
RDARACATB	9	3
RDARACATB	10	7
RDARACATC	5	2
RDARACATC	6	4
RDARACATC	7	3
RDARACATC	9	1
RDARACATC	10	3
RDARACATD	5	1
RDARACATD	6	4
RDARACATD	7	5
RDARACATD	8	1
RDARACATD	9	2
RDARACATD	10	1
RDARACATE	9	2
RDARACATF	10	1
RDARGCAT+A	2	6
RDARGCAT+A	3	4
RDARGCAT+A	4	1
RDARGCAT+A	7	1

RDARGCATA	2	3
RDARGCATA	3	3
RDARGCATA	5	1
RDARGCATA	6	3
RDARGCATA	7	1
RDARGCATB	2	5
RDARGCATB	3	13
RDARGCATB	4	3
RDARGCATB	5	6
RDARGCATB	6	4
RDARGCATB	7	5
RDARGCATC	2	4
RDARGCATC	3	10
RDARGCATC	4	10
RDARGCATC	5	10
RDARGCATC	6	2
RDARGCATC	7	3
RDARGCATC	8	1
RDARGCATD	1	1
RDARGCATD	2	3
RDARGCATD	3	1
RDARGCATD	4	4
RDARGCATD	5	4
RDARGCATD	6	1
RDARGCATD	7/	2
RDARGCATE	2	3
RDARGCATE	4	1
RDARGCATE	5	1
RDARGCATE	6	2
RDARGCATE	7	2
RDARGCATF	2	1
RDARGCATE	3	1
RDARGCATF	7	2

West Coast DHB

GRADES (WCDHB)	GRADE STEP	Number of RDA RMOs on Step
RDANUHOCC	4	1
RDANUHOCD	3	3
RDANURGCD	3	1